
Social and Economic Rights Fulfillment Index
SERF Index and Substantive Rights Indices

High Income OECD Countries

Country Country 

Code

OECD High 

Income Country 

SERF Index Value

GDP per capita 

(2005 PPP$) in 

2010

OECD High Income 

Country Right to 

Education Index 

Value

OECD High 

Income Country 

Right to Health 

Index Value

OECD High 

Income Country 

Right to Food 

Index Value

OECD High 

Income Country 

Right to Work 

Index Value

Finland FIN 93.11 31,310 98.09 98.80 99.76 75.78
Korea, Rep. KOR 92.80 26,774 97.17 97.81 100.00 76.23
Sweden SWE 91.56 34,125 81.44 99.89 99.53 85.40
Norway NOR 91.50 46,906 82.85 99.74 97.93 85.49
Denmark DNK 90.94 32,379 86.56 96.74 99.24 81.22
Canada CAN 88.19 35,223 87.20 98.45 95.94 71.15
Poland POL 87.52 17,348 89.08 92.99 96.95 71.04
Australia AUS 87.45 34,602 91.53 99.23 94.20 64.83
Austria AUT 86.32 35,313 81.20 98.71 93.73 71.65
Slovenia SVN 85.69 25,053 87.43 97.35 96.98 61.00
Switzerland CHE 84.71 39,072 84.10 99.26 94.50 60.97
Czech Republic CZE 84.32 23,625 80.93 95.87 95.45 65.04
Estonia EST 84.27 16,740 95.47 89.54 99.82 52.25
France FRA 83.80 29,484 84.36 98.99 94.26 57.58
Italy ITA 79.54 27,083 79.81 99.47 96.11 42.79
United Kingdom GBR 79.23 32,814 82.85 97.76 91.87 44.42
Greece GRC 79.11 23,982 80.58 99.23 92.31 44.31
Ireland IRL 79.02 35,993 85.64 99.04 96.28 35.13
Israel ISR 78.98 25,995 73.80 99.40 91.54 51.19
United States USA 76.38 42,079 83.01 94.96 90.00 37.55
Luxembourg LUX 74.73 68,679 59.05 98.53 88.77 52.58
Countries with Insufficient Data
Belgium BEL 32,882 87.81 98.53 51.07
Chile CHL 14,520 76.06 95.77 96.95
Germany DEU 33,565 98.61 94.45 50.82
Iceland ISL 32,779 85.15 100.00 100.00
Japan JPN 30,965 89.10 99.79 91.43
Netherlands NLD 36,925 92.03 99.07 71.54
New Zealand NZL 24,400 93.78 98.48 95.57
Portugal PRT 21,665 86.07 98.14 92.37
Slovak Republic SVK 20,121 79.75 91.85 94.98
Spain ESP 26,901 84.70 99.36 45.44



Social and Economic Rights Fulfillment Index
SERF Right to Education Index

High Income OECD Countries

Country
Country 

Code

Year of 

Observation on 

Gross Combined 

School 

Enrollment Rate 

GDP per capita 

(2005 PPP$) for 

Year of 

Observation on 

Gross Combined 

School 

Enrollment Rate

Gross Combined 

School 

Enrollment Rate 

(Max=100)

Combined 

School 

Enrollment 

Adjusted 

Performance 

Indicator Score

Year of 

observation on 

PISA Score

GDP per capita 

(2005 PPP$) for 

Year of 

Observation on 

PISA Score

Average of 

Country Math 

and Science 

PISA Score

PISA Score 

Adjusted 

Performance 

Indicator Score

OECD High 

Income Country 

Right to 

Education Index 

Value

Luxembourg LUX 2008 72,176 75.46 62.04 2009 67,963 486 56.05 59.05

Israel ISR 2009 25,250 92.15 92.13 2009 25,250 451 55.47 73.80

Chile CHL 2010 14,520 86.22 89.59 2009 13,813 434 62.52 76.06

Slovak Republic SVK 2010 20,121 80.17 81.39 2009 19,354 493 78.11 79.75

Italy ITA 2010 27,083 90.41 90.06 2009 26,729 486 69.56 79.81

Greece GRC 2007 26,388 98.60 98.56 2009 25,302 468 62.60 80.58

Czech Republic CZE 2010 23,625 85.60 85.96 2009 23,122 497 75.90 80.93

Austria AUT 2010 35,313 93.23 92.02 2009 34,705 495 70.38 81.20

Sweden SWE 2010 34,125 92.78 91.63 2009 32,300 495 71.26 81.44

United Kingdom GBR 2010 32,814 91.88 90.77 2009 32,469 503 74.93 82.85

Norway NOR 2010 46,906 97.95 97.21 2009 47,175 499 68.50 82.85

United States USA 2010 42,079 98.31 97.82 2009 41,188 495 68.20 83.01

Switzerland CHE 2010 39,072 86.92 83.96 2009 38,319 525 84.23 84.10

France FRA 2010 29,484 95.29 94.90 2009 29,161 498 73.82 84.36

Spain ESP 2010 26,901 100.00 100.00 2009 27,082 486 69.39 84.70

Iceland ISL 2010 32,779 97.25 96.86 2009 34,100 501 73.44 85.15

Ireland IRL 2010 35,993 100.00 100.00 2009 36,273 498 71.28 85.64

Portugal PRT 2010 21,665 96.93 97.91 2009 21,376 490 74.24 86.07

Denmark DNK 2009 32,018 99.09 98.97 2009 32,018 501 74.15 86.56

Canada CAN 2002 33,350 89.46 87.96 2009 34,530 528 86.45 87.20

Slovenia SVN 2010 25,053 95.44 95.46 2009 24,820 507 79.40 87.43

Belgium BEL 2010 32,882 97.28 96.89 2009 32,399 511 78.73 87.81

Poland POL 2010 17,348 88.89 91.19 2009 16,711 501 86.97 89.08

Japan JPN 2010 30,965 89.16 88.04 2009 29,625 534 90.16 89.10

Australia AUS 2010 34,602 100.00 100.00 2009 34,259 521 83.06 91.53

Netherlands NLD 2010 36,925 100.00 100.00 2009 36,520 524 84.07 92.03

New Zealand NZL 2010 24,400 100.00 100.00 2009 24,649 526 87.57 93.78

Estonia EST 2010 16,740 91.22 93.82 2009 16,200 520 97.11 95.47

Korea, Rep. KOR 2010 26,774 100.00 100.00 2009 25,299 542 94.34 97.17

Finland FIN 2010 31,310 100.00 100.00 2009 30,442 547 96.19 98.09

Countries with Insufficient Data

Germany DEU 2009 32,176 517 81.63



Social and Economic Rights Fulfillment Index
SERF Right to Health Index

High Income OECD Countries

Country
Country 

Code

Year of 

Observation on 

Child (under 5) 

Survival Rate

GDP per capita 

(2005 PPP$) for 

Year of 

Observation on 

Child Survival Rate

Percent Child 

(under 5) Survival 

Rate

Child Survival 

Adjusted 

performance 

Indicator Score

Year of 

Observation on  

Survival to Age 65

GDP per capita 

(2005 PPP$) for 

Year of 

Observation on 

Survival to Age 65

Percentage 

Population 

Surviving to Age 

65

Survival to Age 65 

Adjusted 

Performance 

Indicator Score

OECD High 

Income Country 

Right to Health 

Index Value

Iceland ISL 2010 32,779 99.74 100.00 2010 32,779 91.56 100.00 100.00

Sweden SWE 2010 34,125 99.71 99.78 2010 34,125 90.53 100.00 99.89

Japan JPN 2010 30,965 99.68 99.58 2010 30,965 91.18 100.00 99.79

Norway NOR 2010 46,906 99.68 99.49 2010 46,906 90.13 100.00 99.74

Italy ITA 2010 27,083 99.61 99.16 2010 27,083 89.70 99.78 99.47

Israel ISR 2010 25,995 99.55 98.79 2010 25,995 90.38 100.00 99.40

Spain ESP 2010 26,901 99.55 98.77 2010 26,901 89.82 99.96 99.36

Switzerland CHE 2010 39,072 99.55 98.52 2010 39,072 90.88 100.00 99.26

Australia AUS 2010 34,602 99.53 98.46 2010 34,602 90.80 100.00 99.23

Greece GRC 2010 23,982 99.54 98.78 2010 23,982 89.61 99.68 99.23

Netherlands NLD 2010 36,925 99.58 98.79 2010 36,925 89.47 99.35 99.07

Ireland IRL 2010 35,993 99.59 98.88 2010 35,993 89.37 99.19 99.04

France FRA 2010 29,484 99.58 98.92 2010 29,484 89.23 99.06 98.99

Finland FIN 2010 31,310 99.70 99.72 2010 31,310 88.49 97.88 98.80

Austria AUT 2010 35,313 99.57 98.74 2010 35,313 89.05 98.68 98.71

Germany DEU 2010 33,565 99.59 98.92 2010 33,565 88.80 98.30 98.61

Luxembourg LUX 2010 68,679 99.67 99.28 2010 68,679 88.89 97.79 98.53

Belgium BEL 2010 32,882 99.56 98.71 2010 32,882 88.81 98.34 98.53

New Zealand NZL 2010 24,400 99.40 97.91 2010 24,400 89.17 99.04 98.48

Canada CAN 2010 35,223 99.44 97.79 2010 35,223 89.32 99.12 98.45

Portugal PRT 2010 21,665 99.64 99.42 2010 21,665 87.59 96.86 98.14

Korea, Rep. KOR 2010 26,774 99.51 98.52 2010 26,774 87.83 97.09 97.81

United Kingdom GBR 2010 32,814 99.47 98.08 2010 32,814 88.25 97.45 97.76

Slovenia SVN 2010 25,053 99.70 99.75 2010 25,053 86.32 94.96 97.35

Denmark DNK 2010 32,379 99.61 99.08 2010 32,379 86.30 94.39 96.74

Czech Republic CZE 2010 23,625 99.59 99.09 2010 23,625 84.69 92.65 95.87

Chile CHL 2010 14,520 99.12 97.06 2010 14,520 85.40 94.48 95.77

United States USA 2010 42,079 99.25 96.07 2010 42,079 86.42 93.85 94.96

Poland POL 2010 17,348 99.39 98.18 2010 17,348 81.05 87.79 92.99

Slovak Republic SVK 2010 20,121 99.20 96.99 2010 20,121 80.45 86.70 91.85

Estonia EST 2010 16,740 99.59 99.23 2010 16,740 75.49 79.86 89.54



Social and Economic Rights Fulfillment Index
SERF Right to Food Index

High Income OECD Countries

Country
Country 

Code

Year of 

Observation on 

Low Birth Weight 

Babies

GDP per capita (2005 

PPP$) for Year of 

Observation on Low 

Birth Weight Babies

Percentage Babies 

that are Not Low 

Birth Weight (%> 

2500 grams)

OECD High Income 

Country Right to 

Food Index Value

Iceland ISL 2001 30,629 96.20 100.00

Korea, Rep. KOR 2000 18,730 96.20 100.00

Estonia EST 2001 12,284 95.70 99.82

Finland FIN 2001 27,894 95.70 99.76

Sweden SWE 1999 27,948 95.60 99.53

Denmark DNK 2001 31,762 95.50 99.24

Norway NOR 2000 43,975 95.10 97.93

Slovenia SVN 2001 20,315 94.30 96.98

Chile CHL 2009 13,813 94.10 96.95

Poland POL 2001 11,959 94.10 96.95

Ireland IRL 1999 30,992 94.30 96.28

Italy ITA 1998 26,374 94.10 96.11

Canada CAN 2000 32,447 94.20 95.94

New Zealand NZL 2000 22,310 93.70 95.57

Czech Republic CZE 2001 17,941 93.40 95.45

Slovak Republic SVK 2001 13,194 93.00 94.98

Switzerland CHE 1999 34,784 93.70 94.50

Germany DEU 1999 29,439 93.50 94.45

France FRA 1998 26,609 93.30 94.26

Australia AUS 2000 29,504 93.40 94.20

Austria AUT 2001 31,926 93.30 93.73

Portugal PRT 2001 21,432 92.10 92.37

Greece GRC 1999 19,508 91.90 92.31

United Kingdom GBR 2000 29,126 92.40 91.87

Israel ISR 2001 22,622 91.80 91.54

Japan JPN 2000 28,889 92.20 91.43

United States USA 2002 39,935 92.20 90.00

Luxembourg LUX 2000 61,091 92.50 88.77

Countries with Insufficient Data

Belgium BEL

Netherlands NLD

Spain ESP



Social and Economic Rights Fulfillment Index
SERF Right to Work Index

High Income OECD Countries

Country
Country 

Code

Year of 

Observation on 

Long-term 

Unemployment 

GDP per capita 

(2005 PPP$) for 

Year of 

Observation on 

Long-term 

Unemployment

Long-term 

Unemployment 

as Percentage 

Unemployed

Long-term 

Unemployment 

Adjusted 

Performance 

Indicator Score

Year of 

Observation on 

Percentage Not 

Relatively Poor

GDP per capita 

(2005 PPP$) for 

Year of 

Observation on 

Percentage Not 

Relatively Poor

Percentage of 

Population Not 

Relatively Poor (> 

50% Median 

Income)

Not Relatively 

Poor Adjusted 

Performance 

Indicator Score

OECD High 

Income Country 

Right to Work 

Index Value

Norway NOR 2010 46905.8 90.9 90.71689198 2004 46741.6 92.927 80.26149867 85.4892

Sweden SWE 2010 34125.3 84.5 79.07902395 2005 32703 94.404 91.7211188 85.4001

Denmark DNK 2010 32378.6 79.8 70.62541253 2004 32490.4 94.414 91.80528992 81.2154

Korea, Rep. KOR 2010 26774 99.7 100 2006 23847.2 86.031 52.46038735 76.2302

Finland FIN 2010 31309.9 76.6 65.19583752 2004 29940.2 93.383 86.37327005 75.7846

Austria AUT 2010 35313 74.8 60.16318264 2004 33062.5 92.93 83.13356219 71.6484

Netherlands NLD 2010 36925.2 72.9 55.99496084 2004 34481 93.662 87.09434645 71.5447

Canada CAN 2010 35222.5 88.5 86.90683011 2007 36126.7 88.062 55.38390985 71.1454

Poland POL 2010 17348.1 74.5 69.58945126 2004 13297.1 89.253 72.49159664 71.0405

Czech Republic CZE 2010 23625 56.7 37.57700024 2004 19958 94.196 92.50317861 65.0401

Australia AUS 2010 34601.7 81.5 73.06855423 2003 31023.2 87.813 56.59143855 64.83

Slovenia SVN 2010 25052.9 56.7 36.49762946 2004 22610.2 92.86 85.49264583 60.9951

Switzerland CHE 2010 39072.1 67.2 44.97688414 2004 36224.9 91.999 76.965034 60.971

France FRA 2010 29483.7 60.2 38.79538238 2005 29452.7 91.511 76.36866995 57.582

Luxembourg LUX 2010 68678.5 70.7 41.04855379 2004 65882.4 91.118 64.11403869 52.5813

Estonia EST 2010 16740.4 54.6 40.80402087 2004 15166.1 87.161 63.70168067 52.2528

Israel ISR 2010 25994.5 79.2 72.18711477 2007 25095.1 81.146 30.18778531 51.1875

Belgium BEL 2010 32881.9 51.3 23.88174467 2000 30399 91.922 78.25790468 51.0698

Germany DEU 2010 33565.1 53.1 25.99385504 2007 33402.8 91.621 75.65515008 50.8245

Spain ESP 2010 26900.6 63.4 45.45434535 2010 26900.6 84.95 45.4242204 45.4393

United Kingdom GBR 2010 32813.6 67.4 48.41780362 2010 32813.6 84.645 40.42666303 44.4222

Greece GRC 2010 23981.7 55 34.78852638 2010 23981.7 86.353 53.8401952 44.3144

Italy ITA 2010 27082.5 52 28.24819162 2010 27082.5 87.519 57.3301598 42.7892

United States USA 2010 42078.6 71 50.35260015 2010 42078.6 82.059 24.74275732 37.5477

Ireland IRL 2010 35993.1 51.1 22.08708177 2004 37738.1 86.791 48.1657931 35.1264

Countries with Insufficient Data

Chile CHL

Iceland ISL 2010 32778.7 80.7 72.16778671

Japan JPN 2010 30965.4 62.4 41.32757672

New Zealand NZL 2010 24400.3 91.8 94.81323667

Portugal PRT 2010 21665.2 48 26.57888689

Slovak Republic SVK 2010 20120.7 40.7 17.74453592
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